

#### PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT

### THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE WILL HOLD

### A HEARING OF THE FULL LEGISLATURE

# REGARDING EXECUTIVE ORDER 203-NASSAU COUNTY POLICE REFORM PLAN ON

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2021 AT 3:00 P.M.

### IN

## THE PETER J. SCHMITT MEMORIAL LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER THEODORE ROOSEVELT EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING 1550 FRANKLIN AVENUE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

Please be advised that due to health and safety concerns associated with the COVID-19 virus and in accordance with New York State Executive Order No. 202.1, which, in part, suspends Article 7 of the Public Officers Law to the extent necessary to permit any public body to meet and take such actions authorized by law without permitting in public in-person access to meetings, this meeting will be closed to the public and will be available for viewing online at <a href="http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html">http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html</a>

Public comment on any item may be emailed to the Clerk of the Legislature at <a href="mailto:LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov">LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov</a> and will be made part of the formal record of this Legislative meeting.

WHILE THIS MEETING IS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC, THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO MAKING ITS PUBLIC MEETING ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF, DUE TO A DISABILITY, YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION OR ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING OR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PUBLIC MEETING IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE AT 571-4252, OR THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED AT 227-7101 OR TDD TELEPHONE NO. 227-8989.

DATED: February 19, 2021

Mineola, NY

MICHAEL C. PULITZER Clerk of the Legislature Nassau County, New York